#5 M - ER31R (2K&t) /Lubrication (two needle)

_3 3_



#aH - BRI R (2R $H)/ Lubrication (two needle)

w
NO.| BaES ol & |z Q% DESCRIPTION
Y O | a5
218 ag
PARTSNO.| ¥ | | ¥k |QTY
1 160157 * | % * 2 |CDA%ZJLHR OIL WICK, 2X2X400L
2 |60089 * | * * = TAC Wl OIL PIPE
3 |B142274 * | * * 1 |[#5HBFET LR RUBBER CAP, 4.2
4 (60088 * | % * 1 [SSIRA OIL WICK SUPPORT
5 |28563 * | * * 1 Az L BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=8
6 |60033 * | * * 1 |##ELETTILE FELT
7 |60006 * | * * 1 [7—4L7TI/LH(B) FELT, B
8 |60005 * | * * 1 |F—LZIILR(A) FELT. A
9 (60157 * | * * 3 |BHELEEHARILEE OIL WICK, 2X2X400L
10 (60093 * | * * 1 | 7—LEBREYE=Z—/L/314F(B) |OIL TUBE, 7X5X210L
11 {60097 * | * * 1 |[7T—LBBREYHS OIL WICK, 2X250L
12 130750 * | * * 1 |FFRAUF CABLE TIE
13 (60035 * | ¥ * 1 |$HEL L HREYE=—L/34F  |OIL TUBE, 7X5X510L
14 |60036 * | *x * 1 | EHHRYES OIL WICK, 8X8X620L
15 160092 * | % * 1 |[7T—LEBHBRREYE=—L/{14F(A) |OIL TUBE, 7X5X560L
16 |60087 * | * * 1 [mEL(T PIPE
17 |BS14189 * | * * 1 |&GhgEF TERMINAL
18 (60366 * | * * 1 |BaFE=—— 4T OIL TUBE, 5X3X185L
19 |B142274 * | * * 1 |&hgEFdLEE RUBBER CAP, 4.2
20 |60118 * | % * 1 | EFRAGHEE=—ILIAT OIL TUBE, 5X3X150L
21 |60119 * | *x * 1 | ETFTEHREE MBS OIL WICK, 2X2X220L
22 | 0148-E * | * * 1 [$8imEFETLE FELT, 3X25
23 |30022-A * | * * 1 |#&m 478z CABLE CLAMP
24 |60105 x| % * 1 |ETFTRIBHEZ7IILL FELT, UD ADJUST. BRACKET
25 |60104 * | * * 1 | EFTERHFEIIILHBZ FELT SUPPORT
26 |37136 * | * * 1 | ETFERSHET7ILNMEZ L SCREW, M5X0.8 L=10
27 |BS01328 % | % * 1 |FASEI7TIILNMNEEHS— COLLAR
28 [16287 * | % * 1 | E TEHESETIILNEZ T v 4+—|WASHER, PLAIN M5
29 [60091 * | * * 1 |7—LfEmE=——L (T OIL TUBE, 5X3X420L
30 |60367 * | * * 2 (YRIZSgq b Y-JOINT
31 |60377 * | * * 1 | YRS/ =Z— LA OIL TUBE, 7X5X40L
32 |60621 * | * * 1 |h<wxBE=——/4T OIL TUBE, 7X5X400
33 |60248 * | * * 1 | ama 26— 47 OIL TUBE, 7X5X190L
34 |60372 * | * * 1 | FE#RAR D SPONGE, LOWER SHAFT
35 | 4223 . * | * * 1 |AROHZ SPONGE SUPPORT
36 | 3052 * | % * 1 | AR TDHZLE SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=4.5
37 |BS38735 * | * * 1 | FEgARI(E)HF OIL FEED PIPE
38 |60356 * | * * 1 | Z42—8BH)R PLATE, FILTER BRACKET
39 160357 * | * * 1 | ZaNB—BIRA (T PIPE
40 |BS38247 * | * * 1 [Z40L5— SUB-TANK
41 |60362 * | * * 2 |Z4NE—dLi RUBBER CAP
42 |BS44995 * | * * 1 |[ZxiLk FELT
43 |60361 * | * * 1 R o3y% PACKING
44 | 8040 * | * * 2 |Ez— R4 FRLYS T I SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=8
45 | 6603 * | * * 2 |ZaNna2—EHRIE SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=19
46 |60365 * | * * 1 |RyksmsH8mE =—IL/347  |OIL TUBE, 5X3X500L
47 |BS07876 | * * 1 |24 B—( TR TUBE CLIP
48 |30625 * | - - 1 |E==n 17| LY527 CUSHION CLAMP
48 |35955 - | * * 1 |Ez—nqFmLos>7 CUSHION CLAMP
49 | 8040 * | * * 1 |[Eo—q7#Ly5271E SCREW, SM9/64X40 L=8
50 |30025 * | * * 1 \Eznis47F55F k7w v— |WASHER, PLAIN L3.5
51 |60374 * | * * 2 |#EF/AR(TC-150) CABLE TIE
52 |60357 * | * * 1 |7—LEHEY AT PIPE
53 37209 * | * * 1 | L FEASGE7/ILMRZL SCREW. PLAIN M5X0.8 L=12
54 160620 * | % % 1 |p=rBE=—NnAT OIL TUBE, 7X5X170L
55 |60527 * | * * 1 gL TREEE=—N/ (T OIL TUBE, 5X3X5L
56 |60532 * | * * 1 |Eo—IFa—TXZ TUBE SUPPORT
57 131207 * | * * 1 |[Fao—TXRIEDTvv— WASHER, PLAIN M4
58 |BS11308 * | * * 1 |a—Fhugd— CORD HOLDER

_34_




2 & RBH{%/Bobbin winder mechanism

1 58 E81%/Tension release mechanism

- -35-



7272 {%/Bobbin

winder mechanism

4 »
NO.| HeES oE . &lue XS DESCRIPTION
Jalgega?
M co|M Ed ! g i
PARTS NO|? SIP ¢8R |aQTy
1 160571-A * | x * 1 [FREVHZ BOBBIN PRESSER, R
2 |BS25413 * | % * 1 [ARE % 8h(48) BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY
3 [B062400 x| * * 1 |fEZFLA—1EHL SCREW, PAN M4X0.7 L=6
4 1B026040 * | * * 1 | R&FLA—LE Ty v— WASHER, PLAIN 4
5 |BS25790 * | ¥ * 1 | REBSEHSHE B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY
6 |60222 * | * * 1 |FRE&EShim BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
7 |B048060 * | * 1 |HR&EEhighiHis RETAINING RING, E6
8 (BS23651. * | * * 1 |[R&ESEketht SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X0.75 L=6
9 |BS25417 o * 1 |&HR&EEL SPRING
10 |BS25418 * | % * 1 |R&ERLIER SPRING '
11 |BS25409 * | % * 1 | & BOBBIN WINDER SHA
12 |BS25410 * | x * 1 | fEEE BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
13 [BS25789 * | * * 1 |RE&EETLE RUBBER RING, 29
14 |B012400 * | * * 2 |HRE&ESFEIERC SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X0.7 L=6
15 [BS51262 * | * * 1 {[ECY&LIFR DUST GUARD PLATE, L
16 (60216 * | * * 1 | &S bvri—hl BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=35
17 (B025080 * | * * 1 | &=k T v v— WASHER, PLAIN S 8
18 |4135 * | * * 1 [HRBEEI by A—F vk NUT, 1 M5
19 [BS25478 * | * * 1 |HREIYAZ KNIFE
20 |B062680 * | * * 1 |HREYARLERE SCREW, PAN 4.37X40 L=6
21 |35994 * | % * 1 |[HEYARE > PIN, SPRING 2
22 |BS38736 o * 1 |REFHFE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
23 |37229 * | % * 1 |[RFAFEL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
24 111142 * | * * 1 [HRUYARDT v v— WASHER
25 40132 * | * * 1 [REEHRERAR ADJUSTING FLAT SPRING
26 137532 * | * * 1 |REEHASHHRARLERLE SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.0
27 {31017 * | * * 1 |R&E=HRERL SCREW M3X05 L=8.0
28 140138 * | * * 1 |R&EE7via0dn BOBBIN WINDER CUSHION RUBBER

# 1P HHEH{FR/Tension release mechanism

I8 »
e o =)
NO.| BERES ol - 5 o |me LTES DESCRIPTION
i O 5@ 5T
e
PARTS NO.[? ¥? 9?8 ¥ & |QTY
1 160150 * | * * 1 | HFLEAFEGE) THREAD FLOAT LEVER ASSY
2 |60150-01 * | % * 1 |HRiFLESE THREAD FLOAT LEVER
3 [60195 * | ¥ * 1 |RZLEDEEY NEEDLE ROLLER, 6X25
4 (31021 * | % * 1 |REBLESEHRL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0. L=16
5 (60149 * | * * 1 |RBLLA—E{ITE LEVER SETTING PLATE
6 138042 * | * * 2 |HRBLLA—E{FEL SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=12
7 (60147 * | * * 1 |&BLLAA— THREAD FLOAT LEVER
8 |60144 * |k * 1 |&FLEE THREAD FLOAT PLATE
9 |60153 * | * * 1 |REFLLUA—ERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM11/64X40
10 |60145C - | * * 1 1 REM VL /AMEEYE TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID COMPLETE
11 |60146 - | * * 1 |%FLYL/AFERT TR SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
12 137134 - | * * 2 |%#FLSOLEEHLE SCREW, M4X0.7 L=10
13 31207 - % * 2 |2FLYL/AFEEIRT v vy— |WASHER, PLAIN M 4
14 {60535 -] * * 1 |HREMALYLIAEZIR BRACKET, :SOL
15 |30075 - | = * 2 |HRELYL/AFERLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=8
16 {31208 - | * * 2 |ZHRIET Y v— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
17 |60151 - | = * 1 |[E=—nnA47 VINYL PIPE ( 5X4X260 )
18 |60145 - * * 1 [HREMVLIAE TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID

_36__




RUIYBIR (K&, 2Kt )

Thread trimmer mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)




RUYBEROARE . 2KE:H)

Thread trimmer mechanism (single needle, two needle: right)

i 0
NO.| e ES olE L o|uE e DESCRIPTION
I o R
Do m/! o
PARTS NOJF YT ¥ 68 v & |aQTY
1 160703 S * 1 |EEARZ TS SUPPORT BRACKET, F-KNIFE
2 | 8031 - | * * 2 |EEARLE SCREW, SM3/32X56 1=4
3 160302 - | * * 1 |BEAR FIXED KNIFE
4 |60304 - | = * 1 | REE xR SPRING, THREAD HOLDING
5 | 8031 - | * * 2 |HREEARLE SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4
6 |27178 - | * * 2 |[EEAASE BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=25
7 116287 - | * * 2 |[EEARREIET Yy v— |WASHER, PLAIN M §
8 60294 | - | * * 1 |ERENARZEH DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT
9 |60292 - | % * 1 |EEEAR DRIVING KNIFE
10 |18349 - * * 2 |EREHARILE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
11131111 ~ | * * 2 |EEBhAR Ty v— WASHER, PLAIN M 3
12 |BS21775 - | * * 2 |BEEh AR EHT—(FR) SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
14 127174 - | * * 1 |EEEHARBE(AEL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
15 160545 - | % * 1 |EREHAREIB) DRIVING KNIFE ARM, B
16 131092 - * * 1 |BRENARBE(B) 4L BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
17 160293 - | * * 1 |EEBhAREL DRIVING KNIFE CONNECTION
18 | 4835 - | % * 2 |ERE)ARELSIL DR RETAINING RING, E3
19 {60305 - | * * 1 |RIYVL/AE THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
20 |60306 - | % * 1 |RTYYL /AFE{THR SOLENOID SETTING PLATE
21 (27174 -] * * 2 |RYYIL/(FIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
22 |31208 - % * 2 | AT Dyirr— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
23 160151 - % * 1 |[RiEF21—T TUBE, 120
24 128031 - | * * 1 |RYYYL/AFE{TiRE  |BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=14
25 |28578 - | * * 1 | BfHRE Tyl v— WASHER, SPRING 2-6
26 160298 -1 * * 1 |BEAREDE DRIVING KNIFE ARM
27 (34008 - | * * 1 |EBAREAEHAL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=14
28| 814502 | - | * * 1 |BEEARESHFEO—T— ROLLER
29| 814503 | - | * * 1 [iRhab B & HEE RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
30 {60307 - % * 1 |%YHL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
31 (31092 - | * * 3 |RPYhLik BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
32 {35952 - | * * 1 | RyFiEFa TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM
33 {35971 -1 * * 1 [RuFimFEL SCREW, M2.5X0.45 L=12
34 (60544 - * * 1 |EREnAZBE(AE DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, A
40 |60199C - | - | * x 1 |#&@YyL /45 —F L (#) |HARNESS FOR THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
41 160480C - | * % 1 |7—28 () ~ |GROUNDING WIRE COMPLETE
42 |BS03815 | - | * * 1 |axsoshii— 12P CONNECTOR CAP 12P
43 |B153969 | - | * * 1 [axoR12P CONNECTOR 12P
44 130150 -1 - * 1 |axo52h3—6P CONNECTOR CAP 6P
45 |60565C -| - * 1 |BERAvF45—T I HARNESS FOR KNEE SWITCH
46 17376 - = * 1 |axs4 6P CONNECTOR 6P
47 123379 - * 1 {Exik SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.9
48 160481 - * * 1 |EBHF CRIMP-TYPE TERMINAL

_38F



2UIYES R (2Kt &£) /Thread trimmer mechanism (two needle: left)

._39_




FHUVUE{ZR(2AKEL)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (two needle: left)

(72

NO.| HRES & 2 lum LLES DESCRIPTION

I 99

2ol o

PARTSNO.| | ¥ | ¥k |a1y

1 (60703 — | * * 1 |[EEARZITE SUPPORT BRACKET, F-KNIFE
2 |60302 - | * * 1 |BEAX FIXED KNIFE
3 | 8031 - | * * 2 |BFEARLE SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4
4 160304 - | % * 1 | REE A+ SPRING, THREAD HOLDING
5 | 8031 - | * * 2 |REENRL SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4
6 (27178 - | * * 2 |BEARRS BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=25
7 16287 - | * * 2 |BEARZEIED Y v — WASHER, PLAIN M 5
8 |60294 - | * * 1 |BEENARZE DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT
9 {60292 - | * * 1 |BEBIAR DRIVING KNIFE
10 (18349 - | * * 2 |EREHARIE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
11 31111 S * 2 |ERBARIE T v — WASHER, PLAIN M 3
12 |BS21775 | - | * * 1 |BEEyAREAAS—CGH) L SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
13 {60635 - | * * 1 |BEB)AREHS—TF SET SCREW COLLAR
14 (BO14680 | - | * * 2 |BEENARESHS—1E SET SCREW ,SOCKET (CP) SM4.37X40 L=6
15 (60610 - | * * 1 |V L/(FBGH THREAD TRIMMER SOL, ARM COMPLETE
16 |27174 - | * * 1 |&RIYUL/(FBLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
17 {60611 - * * 1 [BEBYARYD(A) LINK, A
18 | 4835 - | * * 1 |BEBAREES I HER RETAINING RING, E3
19 |60612 - | * * 1 |4l SHOULDER SCREW, M6
20 |60613 - | * * 1 |ERE)AXBE(D)ER DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, D
21 | 4835 - | * * 2 |BEREfARELE IO RETAINING RING, E3
22 |B156265 | - | * * 1 |E$ WASHER, PLAIN 6
23 |60614 - | * * 1 |ERERARY2(B) LINK, B
24 160615 - | % . 1 |EREN AR BE(C)E DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, C
25 131092 - | * * 1 |BEBh AR BE(C)EEAL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
26 | 4835 - | % * 1 |EERBh AR EEE L AbR RETAINING RING, E3
27 |60617 - | * * 1 |RIYVL/AEER) THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPLETE
28 (60618 - | % * 1 |[R#EF1—T TUBE, 200
29 |60616 - | = * 1 |HRYvL/(FE4THR SETTING PLATE, SOL
30 |27174 - | * * 2 |RYIYYL/AFLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
31 |31208 -1 * * 2[RIV DIy H— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
32 |27174 - * * 2 |RYVL/AFERFHiRE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
33 |31208 -] * * 2 |ER{HRIEIE R ES WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 160298 - | * * 1 |BEEAREEDE DRIVING KNIFE ARM
35 |34008 - - | * * 1 |BEBAZRESEHRL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=14
36814502 | - | * * 1 |EEBAR=SER—F— ROLLER
37|8145-03 | - | * * 1 |EEBhARTZSELE A RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
38 160307 - | * * 1 |HRYYUBDL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
39 |31092 - | % * 3 |HRUIYAHLLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
40 |35952 - | % * 1 [ RyFiRFHE TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM
41 |35971 - | * * 1 [ RyRiEF&IE SCREW, M2.5X0.45 L=12
42 |35955 - | * * 1 |57 CLAMP, 7N
43 |B144075 | - | * * 1 |57k BOLT, SM3.57
44 (30025 - | * * 1 |95k e— WASHER, PLAIN L3.5
47 (60154 - | * * 2 |EFR)—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
48 (6061702 | — | * * 1 %YYL /AEr—TIL(5") |CABLE (SHORT)
49 160617-03 | - | * * 1 |RUvL/AFy—TIL(E) |CABLE (LONG)
50 {60305 - | * * 1 |RYvL/4F THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
51 |23379 - | * * 1 |Ewik SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.9

_40_




AREAFBEIR (1KE) /Thread tension (single needle)

_41_




2T B8R (1K£t)/ Thread tension (single needle)

NO.| e EE E g R DESCRIPTION
219 (_'3, o
m m m !
PARTSNO.| | | 8 |aTY
1 160134 * |k * 1| E—ah 4 TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, 1ST
2 20224 * | % * 2 |E—Fm TENSION DISC
3 12022601 * | % * 1 |[i@REERTYS TENSION SPRING
4 20225 * | % * 1 | E—HFFvhk NUT
5 160133 * | * 1| E—FFRENT THREAD HOOK, 1ST
6 |60136 * | * * 1 |FAFR(EAD) TENSION PLATE WITH PIN
7 60391 * | * * 2 |RFAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD
8 |60135-02 * | * * 1 |FAFIRAER THREAD GUIDE
9 |B145446 * | * * 4 [FAFm DISC, : TENSION
10 |B159805 * | % * 2 |H—m DISC PRESSER., ; TENSION
11 |BS07490 * | * * 2 iB&EEATYY TENSION SPRING
12 |B149566 * | * * 2 |RB\FHT1VIL TENSION NUT
13 |60138 ® | % * 1 | REERLET THREAD RETAINER
14 [37288 * | * * 2 | RKIEEARBHTLLE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=5
15 |10694 * | * * 1 |=F|m TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
16 |B118319 * | % * 1 [ZEmMithC SCREW, SM2.38X56 L=6
17 [19512 * | * * 1 [RBFHE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, S
18 |10689 x | % * 1 [RBIRTYY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
19 119534 * | *x * 1 |O—bwkFvk TENSION NUT
20 |60141 * | * * 1 |REDHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
21 |B112712 * | * * 2 |REORESERE SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57X40
22 |60148 * | * * 2 | REHEREL SHOULDER PIN, TENSION RELEASE
23 |60143 * | ¥ * 1 |REDHEBLERC PUSHER PIN, M4X0.7, TENSION RELEASE
24 120226-02 * | * * 1 |REDHW|LATYLY SPRING
25 (60142 * | * * 1 [REHWLE STk NUT, CAP M4
26 | 4137 * | % * 1 |REDHBLEREFVH NUT, 1 M4
27 (10690 * | *x * 1 |RTY 5% STOPPER
28 |B062670 * | * * 1 |RBIEATY ST S T2l |SCREW, PAN SM3.57X40 L=5
29 |60137 o * 1 |RFATFEHT— COLLAR, TENSION STUD
30 |37229 * | * * 1 |RSAFEHT—L SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
31 34629 * | * * 2 |FAFiRE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
32 [31568 * | * 1 |ERENT(LE) THREAD GUIDE, U
33 34629 * | % 5 1 |@EREMNT(E)IE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
34 |60534C * | ¥ * 1 |EHRENF(FHE THREAD HOOK ASSY, D
35 |60534 * | * * 1 |EAREHT(E THREAD HOOK, D
37 |BS48761 * | % * 1 |#5IRA THREAD CLAMP
38 [BS49530 * | *x * 1 |HARFERBLIZR SPRING COMPRESSION
39 |B112301 * | % * 1 |Ehal SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
40 [60140 * | ¥ * 2 |EmHRE(F) L SCREW, FLAT M5X0.8 L=8
41 |28206 * | * * 2 |O—LybRAbysi— STOPPER, TENSION NUT
42 (37229 * | * * 1 |HR#FAFHEL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
43 |60136C * | * * 1 |FFR(KHE) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE

_42_




27 FBIR (2K EH) /Thread tension (two needle)

_.43...




2 AF 1% (2K %)/ Thread tension (two needle)

(72}

no. | maEs o . 2 e S22 DESCRIPTION

R Ot

218 mg

PARTSNO.| ¥ | | & |aTy

1 160134 * | * * 2 |E—TH TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, 1ST
2 |20224 * | * * 4 |E—FHFM TENSION DISC
3 |20226-01 * | ok * 2 [iRERT)Y TENSION SPRING
4 20225 * | % * 2 |E—HF+vh NUT
5 160133 * | * * 2 |E—HAFHRET THREAD HOOK, 1ST
6 60136 * | % * 1 |FAFHR(EAT) TENSION PLATE WITH PIN
7 [60391 * | * * 1 |RFAFE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD
8 |60135-02 S * 1 |FFHIRAREN THREAD GUIDE
9 |B145446 * | * * 4 |FBFM DISC, ; TENSION
10 |B159805 * | * * 2 |A—m DISC PRESSER, : TENSION
11 |BS07490 * | * * 2 |iB&ERITYY TENSION SPRING
12 |B149566 * | * * 2 |RF\AFT1YVIL TENSION NUT
13 |60138 x| ® * 1 |RFEERRET THREAD RETAINER
14 [37288 * | = ¥ 2 | REE=RLETIE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=5
15 (10694 * | *x * 2 |ZEm TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
16 |B144682 * | % * 1 |—EMmik SCREW. SM2.38X56 L=12
17 10962 * | * * 1 |RFFiE TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, S
18 (10953 * | * * 1 |&BI=xTIY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
19 [19534 * | * * 1 |@—Lybktvuk TENSION NUT
20 160141 x| * % 1 |5 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
21 |B112712 * | * * 2 |RpLHIMEERL SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57X40
22 160148 * | * * 1 |REHEREY SHOULDER PIN, TENSION RELEASE
23 |60143 * | * * 1 | 5HBLE AL PUSHER PIN, M4X0.7, TENSION RELEASE
24 |20226-02 * | % * 1 |REDHMLRTYLY SPRING
25 |60142 * | % * 1 | REHMLEL STV NUT, CAP M4
26 | 4137 * | * * 1 |REOMLEAAFVE NUT, 1 M4
27 (10690 * | * * 1 (RTYo = STOPPER
28 |B062670 * | * * 1 |&BIERATY S 210 SCREW. PAN SM3.57X40 L=5
29 160137 * | % * 1 [REFEHT— COLLAR, TENSION STUD
30 37229 * | *® * 1 |RF\AFEHZ—LL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
31 |34629 * | * * 2 |FFHuLE SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
32 |31568 * | * * 1 [EHBHHL) THREAD GUIDE, U
33 34629 % | * * 1 |EARET(E)E SCREW, TRUSS M4X0.7 L=8
34 |60534C x| * * 1 |E&RENT ()4 THREAD HOOK ASSY, D
35 160534 x| * * 1 |ERENT(CF) THREAD HOOK, D
37 |BS48761 e * 1 [#tREZ THREAD CLAMP
38 |BS49530 * | * * 1 [#HRFEARBLIER SPRING COMPRESSION
39 [B112301 * | % * 1 |Ex4al 1/8x40 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
40 |60140 * | * * 2 |[E&AB ()L SCREW, FLAT M5X0.8 L=8
41 [28206 * | * * 2 [O—LykRbysi— STOPPER, TENSION NUT
42 160630 * | * * 1 [RFAFEER) TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, L
43 (10952 * | * * 1 |REHERE(R) SHOULDER PIN L, TENSION RELEASE
44 (37229 * | * * 1 |[RBEFEELE SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
45 [60631C * | * * 1 |FAFHR(CRHE) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE

44—




